# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/18/1986

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fresh Juice Company, Inc.		11/18/1986	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Fresh Juice Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	350 Northern Blvd.	
City:	Great Neck	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11021	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1941650	FLORIDA PIK'T
Registration Number:	1550447	FRESH PIK'T
Registration Number:	1416876	JUST PIK'T

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)630-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213/891-5106

Email: dlipstone@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Doug Lipstone

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N0499-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doug Lipstone

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003189 FRAME: 0846

900035604

Signature:	/Doug Lipstone/
Date:	11/08/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=CertificateOfMerger#page1.tif source=CertificateOfMerger#page2.tif source=CertificateOfMerger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003189 FRAME: 0847 8683240168

Wind CERC INC.

FILED

NOV 20 1986 / //

CERTIFICATE OF MERSER

OF

FRESH JUICE COMPANY INC., a New York Corporation

INTO

THE FRESH JUICE COMPANY, INC., a Delaware Corporation

Pursuant to Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

THE FRESH JUICE COMPANY, INC., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, desiring to merge Fresh Juice Company Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of New York, pursuant to the provisions of Saction 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of each constituent corporation are:

The Fresh Juice Company, Inc.

, Delaware

Fresh Juice Company Inc.

New York

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each constituent Fresh Trice Company - merged into THE Fresh Thin Carpy of Delaware -

**09902** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003189 FRAME: 0848 THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is The Fresh Juice Company, Inc.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of The Fresh Juice Company, Inc., the Delaware Corporation, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

on file at the principal place of business of The Fresh Juice Company, Inc., whose address and place of business is 350 Northern Boulevard, Great Neck, New York 11021, and a copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SINTH: The authorized capital stock of the constituent New York Corporation which is merged into the Delaware Corporation is 6,000 shares of common stock of which 3,000 are Class A shares and 3,000 are Class B shares.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Fresh Juice Company, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized this 18th day of November , 1986.

, THE FRESH JUICE COMPANY, INC.

y Duesdant

marea.

Secretary

C0003

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003189 FRAME: 0849 Certificate of Herger of the "TRESH JUICE COMPANY INC.",

s corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York,

merging with and into the "THE FRESH JUICE COMPANY, INC.",

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware,

under the name of "THE FRESH JUICE COMPANY, INC.",

as received and filed in this office the twentieth day of November,

A.D. 1986, at 1 o'clock P.M.

And I do hereby further certify that the aforesaid Corporation shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware.

06004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003189 FRAME: 0850

**RECORDED: 11/08/2005** 

ļ.